## Center for Judicial Accountability

From:

Senate Foil <foil@nysenate.gov>

Sent:

Monday, February 29, 2016 11:39 AM

To:

Center for Judicial Accountability

Subject:

Re: Records Request: Governor's "introducer's memorandum" & "fiscal note" for his

Article VII Judiciary/Legislative Budget Bill #S.6401/A.9001

**Attachments:** 

Rules and Regulations March 2013.pdf

February 29, 2016

Ms. Elena Ruth Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. Post Office Box 8101 White Plains, NY 10602 cja@judgewatch.org

Dear Ms. Sassower:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your email dated February 22, 2016 pursuant to the Freedom of Information Law.

You are requesting ... "The Governor's "introducer's memorandum" and "fiscal note" for his Article VII Judiciary/Legislative Budget Bill #S.6401-A.9001 ... ".

Following please find a link to the Legislative Budget Bill #S.6401.

http://legislation.nysenate.gov/static/pdf/S6401-A9001.pdf

Please be advised after a search, we have no additional documents / records responsive to your request.

I have attached a copy of the Senate's Rules and Regulations Relating to the Public Inspection and Copying of Legislative Records for your information.

Sincerely,

Francis W. Patience Secretary of the Senate

(See attached file: Rules and Regulations March 2013.pdf)

From: "Center for Judicial Accountability" < elena@judgewatch.org>

To:

"Senate Foil" <foil@nysenate.gov>,

<farrelh@assembly.state.ny.us>, <oaksR@assembly.state.ny.us>,

<latimer@nysenate.gov>, <buchwaldd@assembly.state.ny.us>

Cc:

<freemanc@assembly.state.ny.us>,

<herricks@assembly.state.ny.us>, <mallison@nysenate.gov>,

<br/><bongioa@assembly.state.ny.us'>

Date: 02/22/2016 12:04 PM

Subject:Records Request: Governor's "introducer's memorandum" & "fiscal

note" for his Article VII Judiciary/Legislative Budget Bill

#S.6401/A.9001

Enclosed is my above-entitled records request of today's date, already sent to Senate Finance Committee Chair Young and Ranking Member Krueger, to which you are indicated recipients.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

914-421-1200

www.judgewatch.org

[attachment "2-22-16-ltr-foil-senate-finance-4pp.pdf" deleted by Senate Foil/senate]